THE DATASHEET OF
SN74CBT16232DGGR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/
1B1
1B2

• 5-Ω Switch Connection Between Two Ports
• TTL-Compatible Input and Output Levels
ORDERING INFORMATION
The SN74CBT16232 is a synchronous 16-bit 1-of-2
FET multiplexer/demultiplexer used in applications in
which two separate data paths must be multiplexed
onto, or demultiplexed from, a single path.
Two select (S0 and S1) inputs control the data flow.
A clock (CLK) and a clock enable (CLKEN)
synchronize the device operation. When CLKEN is
high, the bus switch remains in the last clocked
function.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube SN74CBT16232DL
SSOP – DL CBT16232
–40°C to 85°C Tape and reel SN74CBT16232DLR
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74CBT16232DGGR CBT16232
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.